
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 1 1 AVICII & SEBASTIEN DRUMS My Feelings For You 2861 Superstar/Zebralution 0 1 6 -

2 ● 2 3 9 YOLANDA BE COOL & DCUP We No Speak Americano 2697 Sweat It Out!/Superstar/Zebralution 0 2 7 -

3 ● 3 2 2 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You 2139 Virgin/EMI 0 1 15 X

4 ▲ 19 - - PH ELECTRO Englishman In New York 2084 Yawa/Kontor New Media 15 4 2 -

5 ▼ 4 6 5 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love 2017 Universal/UV -1 4 31 X

6 ▼ 5 9 36 COMICCON Komodo '10 2005 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Kontor New Media -1 5 4 -

7 ▼ 6 7 11 R.I.O. Hot Girl 1921 Universal/UV -1 6 5 -

8 ▲ 10 33 - LOONA Vamos A La Playa 1849 FutureBase/Kontor New Media 2 8 3 -

9 ● 9 11 23 KATY PERRY FEAT. SNOOP DOGG California Gurls 1705 Capitol/EMI 0 9 5 X

10 ▲ 27 - - JASPER FORKS River Flows In You (The Vocal Mixes) 1702 Kontor/Kontor New Media 17 10 2 -

11 ▲ 13 20 82 COOLIO VS. RICO BERNASCONI Gangsta's Paradise 2010 1464 Welcome-Mirakahn/Starshit/Kontor New Media 2 11 4 -

12 ▼ 8 5 7 SHAKIRA FEAT. FRESHLYGROUND Waka Waka (This Time For Africa) 1202 Sony -4 5 7 X

13 ▼ 7 4 3 GINUWINE FEAT. TIMBALAND & MISSY ELLIOTT Get Involved 1141 Sony -6 3 7 X

14 ▲ 18 31 - DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Hold On 1118 Trak/Sony 4 14 3 -

15 ● 15 14 14 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA One 1025 EMI 0 10 10 -

16 ▲ 20 15 16 LADY GAGA Alejandro 990 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 4 15 8 X

17 ▼ 14 13 15 MADCON Glow 820 Sony -3 13 6 X

18 ▲ 21 24 47 ATB Could You Believe 762 Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 18 4 -

19 ▼ 12 10 6 STROMAE Alors On Danse 753 Universal/UV -7 2 32 X

20 ▼ 11 8 4 BINGO PLAYERS Tom's Diner 740 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 2 9 -

21 ▼ 17 17 21 JESSY MATADOR Allez Ola Olé 725 Wagram/Edel -4 17 5 X

22 ● 22 19 19 STROMAE Te Quiero 687 Universal/UV 0 19 5 -

23 ▲ 26 21 26 THE PARTYSQUAD & AFROJACK A Msterdamn 659 Sounds United 3 21 5 -

24 ▲ 51 - - IAN CAREY FEAT. MANDY VENTRICE Let Loose 650 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 27 24 2 -

25 ▼ 16 12 8 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010 597 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -9 1 16 -

26 ▲ 40 41 - CONWAYS VS. DOMINOE Here I Am! 576 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media 14 26 3 -

27 ▼ 24 23 24 TIM BERG Bromance 532 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 23 6 -

28 ▲ 65 - - STEVIE B. FEAT. PITBULL Spring Love 508 Universal/UV 37 28 2 -

29 ▲ 33 37 25 JAQUES RAUPE Pusteblume 482 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 4 25 9 -

30 ▼ 28 30 35 VELILE & SAFRI DUO Helele 480 Polydor/Universal/UV -2 28 11 X

31 ▼ 25 18 10 THE DISCO BOYS Love Tonight 456 Superstar/Zebralution/UV -6 1 11 X

32 ● 32 77 - STEREO LOVERS FEAT. NARANY Don't Let Go 439 Whitelabel 0 32 3 -

33 ▲ 39 68 - BOOTMASTERS FEAT. GIGI D'AGOSTINO Bla Bla Bla 2K10 423 Submental/ZYX 6 33 3 -

34 ● 34 84 - ANTHONY ROTHER MEETS LOVEPARADE The Art Of Love 418 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 0 34 3 -

35 ▲ 36 36 41 MEDINA You And I 416 EMI 1 35 13 X

36 ▼ 23 16 12 K'NAAN Wavin' Flag 413 A&M/Universal/UV -13 11 9 X

37 ▼ 30 22 49 AFROJACK & DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NILES MASON Louder Than Words 392 F*** Me I'm Famous/EMI -7 22 4 -

38 ● 38 44 62 STFU VS. BOOGSHE Shut The Fuck Up 2010 386 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 38 4 -

39 ▼ 29 28 22 TAIO CRUZ FEAT. LUDACRIS Break Your Heart 381 Island/Universal/UV -10 10 14 X

40 ▲ 55 61 - SOL NOIR Superstring 380 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 15 40 3 -

41 ▲ 43 64 - MISS KOOKIE Puttin' On The Ritz 362 Universal/UV 2 41 3 -

42 ● 42 55 - LEONY! Party In Ibiza 360 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 42 3 -

43 ▼ 41 35 28 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 355 Virgin/EMI -2 1 41 X

44 ● 44 81 - FLO RIDA FEAT. DAVID GUETTA Club Can't Handle Me 329 Atlantic/Warner 0 44 3 -

45 NEU - - - AFROJACK & BOBBY BURNS Bungee 306 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 56 45 1 -

46 NEU - - - ITCHINO FEAT. MAGIC SYSTEM & TERTIA Bouger Bouger (Tanz Mit Mir) 304 Urban/Universal/UV 55 46 1 -

47 ▼ 46 57 77 STEREO ROCKER LOL 285 7th Sense/Kontor New Media -1 46 4 -

48 ▲ 59 71 - APDW VS. TIM DELUXE FEAT. SAM OBERNIK Just Won't Do 283 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 11 48 3 -

49 ▼ 31 25 13 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3) 265 Trak/Uptunes/Sony -18 1 17 X

50 ▲ 100 - - ADRIAN LUX Teenage Crime 262 Axtone/WePLAY/Kontor New Media 50 50 2 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 NEU - - - KLAAS It's My Day 258 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media 50 51 1 -

52 NEU - - - MAX FARENTHIDE Happy People 250 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 49 52 1 -

53 NEU - - - VOODOO & SERANO You Get What You Give 248 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 48 53 1 -

54 ▲ 89 - - PLATINUM GOLD No More 246 Hookmaster 35 54 2 -

55 ▲ 74 50 46 GOOD VIBE CREW FEAT. CAT Good Vibe 234 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 19 46 6 -

56 NEU - - - STARKILLERS Insomnia / Cantina 232 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 45 56 1 -

57 ▼ 53 47 37 DENNIS FERRER Hey Hey 225 Defected/Objektivity/Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 24 9 -

58 ▼ 35 32 29 CREW 7 Thunderstruck 224 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -23 29 6 -

59 ▼ 58 42 43 RITMO PLAYAZ Sunshine 208 Lickin/Kontor New Media -1 39 6 -

60 ▲ 61 39 53 SEAN FINN FEAT. CAROLINA LOPEZ Saxofono 204 Freakin' Fresh/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 1 31 7 -

61 ▼ 49 38 27 NALIN & KANE Beachball 2010 201 Kontor/Kontor New Media -12 11 11 -

62 ▲ 95 - - SUNLOVERZ FEAT. JAMIE SPARKS I Wanna Fly 200 Lickin/Kontor New Media 33 62 2 -

63 ▼ 56 56 - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Fly Away 198 7th Sense/Sony -7 56 3 -

64 ▼ 57 97 - SUPAFLY INC. I Believe 196 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media -7 57 3 -

65 NEU - - - FIREWOODZ Lady Let's Go 190 Fairtone 36 65 1 -

66 ▲ 71 60 94 RIHANNA Te Amo 186 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 5 60 4 X

67 ▼ 37 26 17 FINGER & KADEL So Sehen Sieger Aus (Scha La La La La) 183 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media -30 13 7 -

68 ▼ 47 40 51 LOU BEGA Sweet Like Cola 182 da music/Zebralution -21 40 5 -

69 ▼ 62 52 86 KESHA Your Love Is My Drug 181 Sony -7 52 4 -

70 ▼ 52 45 83 AMEERAH FEAT. WILDBOYZ The Sound Of Missing You 179 Universal/UV -18 45 4 -

71 ▲ 92 - 99 HEATLOVERZ Girls 173 Pulse Fresh Music 21 71 3 -

72 NEU - - - RICO BERNASCONI Undercover 172 Starshit/Kontor New Media 29 72 1 -

73 ▼ 69 72 55 MENYO Follow Your Heart 171 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media -4 55 5 -

74 ▼ 54 54 48 STUFF & FLOOR Up To The Beat 169 Munix -20 48 5 -

75 NEU - - - TV ROCK & TARA MCDONALD Elevated 168 Fine-Tune/WePLAY/Kontor New Media 26 75 1 -

76 NEU - - - DA HOOL Bora Bora 2010 166 Kosmo/Kontor New Media 25 76 1 -

77 ▲ 84 53 38 AFROJACK Bangduck 164 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 7 12 10 -

78 RE - - 93 EDDIE THONEICK AND ERICK MORILLO FEAT. SHENA Nothing Better 162 Subliminal/Tonik/Intergroove 23 68 4 -

79 ▼ 48 29 18 LENA MEYER-LANDRUT Satellite 156 Universal/UV -31 6 16 X

80 NEU - - - UNDISCLOSED The Flight 2k10 154 A 45/Kontor New Media 21 80 1 -

81 NEU - - - ERIC CHASE Love Comes Around 148 Kontor/Kontor New Media 20 81 1 -

82 ▼ 72 62 70 LÜTZENKIRCHEN TRIFFT KNORKATOR Ich Hasse Musik 146 GSR/Universal/UV -10 62 4 -

83 NEU - - - SONIC PALMS Into The Sun 142 Kontor/Kontor New Media 18 83 1 -

84 NEU - - - MANIAN Loco 140 Zooland/Zoo Digital/Zebralution 17 84 1 -

85 NEU - - - STAN COURTOIS & FELLY Malosax 138 Kontor/Kontor New Media 16 85 1 -

86 ▲ 96 70 50 DEADMAU5 Some Chords 134 Mau5trap/Virgin/EMI 10 34 9 -

87 ▼ 78 92 79 KYLIE MINOUGE All The Lovers 132 Parlophone/EMI -9 78 5 X

88 ▼ 60 46 42 KELIS Acapella 131 Interscope/Universal/UV -28 6 13 X

89 ▼ 73 51 33 TIËSTO Lethal Industry 130 Kontor/Kontor New Media -16 6 10 -

90 ▲ 97 76 76 ROLL DEEP FEAT. JODIE CONNER Good Times 129 EMI 7 76 5 -

91 RE - 83 59 SWEN WEBER Bass 128 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 10 59 4 -

92 ▼ 75 93 - BAILEY FEAT. JODIE CONNOR Higher State 126 FutureBase/Kontor New Media -17 75 3 -

93 NEU - - - COCO FAY FEAT. ANDY P. I've Got A Feeling 124 Kontor/Kontor New Media 8 93 1 -

94 ▼ 70 66 57 KELLY ROWLAND FEAT. DAVID GUETTA Commander 123 Universal/UV -24 38 7 -

95 ▼ 93 - 66 MILK & SUGAR FEAT. AYAK Let The Love (Take Over) 121 Milk & Sugar/Kontor New Media -2 20 12 -

96 ▼ 76 48 31 ROBBIE RIVERA Rock The Disco 119 Kontor/Kontor New Media -20 29 8 -

97 ▼ 79 88 30 BELMOND & PARKER It's The Day After The Party 117 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media -18 10 9 -

98 ▼ 83 82 58 BANGBOY Das Ist Party 115 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media -15 51 6 -

99 ▼ 80 - - UWU LENA Schland O Schland 114 Universal/UV -19 80 2 X

100 ▼ 81 43 44 THE UNDERDOG PROJECT Summer Jam 112 Kontor/Kontor New Media -19 35 6 X
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 1 1 AVICII & SEBASTIEN DRUMS My Feelings For You 2861 Superstar/Zebralution 0 1 6

2 ● 2 2 5 YOLANDA BE COOL & DCUP We No Speak Americano 2697 Sweat It Out!/Superstar/Zebralution 0 2 7

3 ▲ 11 - - PH ELECTRO Englishman In New York 2084 Yawa/Kontor New Media 8 3 2

4 ▼ 3 6 22 COMICCON Komodo '10 2005 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Kontor New Media -1 3 4

5 ▼ 4 4 7 R.I.O. Hot Girl 1921 Universal/UV -1 4 5

6 ▼ 5 20 - LOONA Vamos A La Playa 1849 FutureBase/Kontor New Media -1 5 3

7 ▲ 17 - - JASPER FORKS River Flows In You (The Vocal Mixes) 1702 Kontor/Kontor New Media 10 7 2

8 ▼ 7 12 - COOLIO VS. RICO BERNASCONI Gangsta's Paradise 2010 1464 Welcome-Mirakahn/Starshit/Kontor New Media -1 7 3

9 ▲ 10 18 - DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Hold On 1118 Trak/Sony 1 9 3

10 ▼ 8 8 8 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA One 1025 EMI -2 6 10

11 ▲ 13 16 29 ATB Could You Believe 762 Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 11 4

12 ▼ 6 5 3 BINGO PLAYERS Tom's Diner 740 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 1 8

13 ▲ 14 11 11 STROMAE Te Quiero 687 Universal/UV 1 11 5

14 ▲ 16 13 14 THE PARTYSQUAD & AFROJACK A Msterdamn 659 Sounds United 2 13 4

15 ▲ 34 - - IAN CAREY FEAT. MANDY VENTRICE Let Loose 650 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 19 15 2

16 ▼ 9 7 4 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010 597 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -7 1 15

17 ▲ 26 26 - CONWAYS VS. DOMINOE Here I Am! 576 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media 9 17 3

18 ▼ 15 15 12 TIM BERG Bromance 532 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 12 6

19 ▲ 47 - - STEVIE B. FEAT. PITBULL Spring Love 508 Universal/UV 28 19 2

20 ● 20 22 13 JAQUES RAUPE Pusteblume 482 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 0 13 8

21 ▼ 19 - - STEREO LOVERS FEAT. NARANY Don't Let Go 439 Whitelabel -2 19 2

22 ▲ 25 49 - BOOTMASTERS FEAT. GIGI D'AGOSTINO Bla Bla Bla 2K10 423 Submental/ZYX 3 22 3

23 ▼ 21 - - ANTHONY ROTHER MEETS LOVEPARADE The Art Of Love 418 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -2 21 2

24 ▼ 18 14 31 AFROJACK & DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NILES MASON Louder Than Words 392 F*** Me I'm Famous/EMI -6 14 4

25 ▼ 24 28 43 STFU VS. BOOGSHE Shut The Fuck Up 2010 386 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 24 4

26 ▲ 38 43 - SOL NOIR Superstring 380 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 12 26 3

27 ▲ 28 46 - MISS KOOKIE Puttin' On The Ritz 362 Universal/UV 1 27 3

28 ▼ 27 38 - LEONY! Party In Ibiza 360 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 27 3

29 ● 29 - - FLO RIDA FEAT. DAVID GUETTA Club Can't Handle Me 329 Atlantic/Warner 0 29 2

30 NEU - - - AFROJACK & BOBBY BURNS Bungee 306 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 21 30 1

31 NEU - - - ITCHINO FEAT. MAGIC SYSTEM & TERTIA Bouger Bouger (Tanz Mit Mir) 304 Urban/Universal/UV 20 31 1

32 ▼ 31 40 - STEREO ROCKER LOL 285 7th Sense/Kontor New Media -1 31 3

33 ▲ 42 - - APDW VS. TIM DELUXE FEAT. SAM OBERNIK Just Won't Do 283 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 9 33 2

34 NEU - - - ADRIAN LUX Teenage Crime 262 Axtone/WePLAY/Kontor New Media 17 34 1

35 NEU - - - KLAAS It's My Day 258 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media 16 35 1

36 NEU - - - MAX FARENTHIDE Happy People 250 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 15 36 1

37 NEU - - - VOODOO & SERANO You Get What You Give 248 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 14 37 1

38 NEU - - - PLATINUM GOLD No More 246 Hookmaster 13 38 1

39 NEU - - - GOOD VIBE CREW FEAT. CAT Good Vibe 234 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 12 39 1

40 NEU - - - STARKILLERS Insomnia / Cantina 232 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 11 40 1

41 ▼ 36 30 23 DENNIS FERRER Hey Hey 225 Defected/Objektivity/Kontor/Kontor New Media -5 14 9

42 ▼ 22 19 16 CREW 7 Thunderstruck 224 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -20 16 6

43 ▼ 41 27 26 RITMO PLAYAZ Sunshine 208 Lickin/Kontor New Media -2 24 5

44 ▼ 43 24 35 SEAN FINN FEAT. CAROLINA LOPEZ Saxofono 204 Freakin' Fresh/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -1 19 6

45 ▼ 33 23 15 NALIN & KANE Beachball 2010 201 Kontor/Kontor New Media -12 7 10

46 NEU - - - SUNLOVERZ FEAT. JAMIE SPARKS I Wanna Fly 200 Lickin/Kontor New Media 5 46 1

47 ▼ 39 39 - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Fly Away 198 7th Sense/Sony -8 39 3

48 ▼ 40 - - SUPAFLY INC. I Believe 196 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media -8 40 2

49 NEU - - - FIREWOODZ Lady Let's Go 190 Fairtone 2 49 1

50 ▼ 23 17 10 FINGER & KADEL So Sehen Sieger Aus (Scha La La La La) 183 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media -27 7 7

info@poolposition.com   www.poolposition.com   info@deutsche-dj-playlist.de   www.deutsche-dj-playlist.de

19.07.2010 / KW 29

P
la
tz

T
en
d
en
z

Platz 1    /    höchster Neueinsteiger    /    höchster Aufsteiger

Neueinsteiger

V
o
r 
2 
W
o
ch
en

V
o
r 
3 
W
o
ch
en

V
er
än
d
er
u
n
g

H
ö
ch
st
e 
P
la
tz
ie
ru
n
g

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

Veränderung mehr als +20 Plätze   /    Wiedereinsteiger

Fon 04795 / 95 62 - 11 Fax 04795 / 95 62 - 12

L
et
zt
e 
W
o
ch
e

W
o
ch
en
 p
la
tz
ie
rt



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 AVICII & SEBASTIEN DRUMS My Feelings For You 1 1 AVICII & SEBASTIEN DRUMS My Feelings For You

2 6 COMICCON Komodo '10 2 2 YOLANDA BE COOL & DCUP We No Speak Americano

3 2 YOLANDA BE COOL & DCUP We No Speak Americano 3 6 COMICCON Komodo '10

4 4 PH ELECTRO Englishman In New York 4 4 PH ELECTRO Englishman In New York

5 5 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love 5 3 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You

6 3 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You 6 8 LOONA Vamos A La Playa

7 8 LOONA Vamos A La Playa 7 10 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You (The Vocal Mixes)

8 10 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You (The Vocal Mixes) 8 7 R.I.O. Hot Girl

9 7 R.I.O. Hot Girl 9 14 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Hold On

10 9 KATY PERRY FEAT. SNOOP DOGG California Gurls 10 9 KATY PERRY FEAT. SNOOP DOGG California Gurls

11 12 SHAKIRA FEAT. FRESHLYGROUND Waka Waka (This Time For Africa) 11 5 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love

12 13 GINUWINE FEAT. TIMBALAND & MISSY ELLIOTT Get Involved 12 11 COOLIO VS. RICO BERNASCONI Gangsta's Paradise 2010

13 11 COOLIO VS. RICO BERNASCONI Gangsta's Paradise 2010 13 15 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA One

14 21 JESSY MATADOR Allez Ola Olé 14 18 ATB Could You Believe

15 16 LADY GAGA Alejandro 15 12 SHAKIRA FEAT. FRESHLYGROUND Waka Waka (This Time For Africa)

16 17 MADCON Glow 16 17 MADCON Glow

17 15 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA One 17 16 LADY GAGA Alejandro

18 14 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Hold On 18 35 MEDINA You And I

19 20 BINGO PLAYERS Tom's Diner 19 13 GINUWINE FEAT. TIMBALAND & MISSY ELLIOTT Get Involved

20 19 STROMAE Alors On Danse 20 21 JESSY MATADOR Allez Ola Olé

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 AVICII & SEBASTIEN DRUMS My Feelings For You 1 2 YOLANDA BE COOL & DCUP We No Speak Americano

2 2 YOLANDA BE COOL & DCUP We No Speak Americano 2 1 AVICII & SEBASTIEN DRUMS My Feelings For You

3 5 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love 3 7 R.I.O. Hot Girl

4 7 R.I.O. Hot Girl 4 4 PH ELECTRO Englishman In New York

5 3 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You 5 5 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love

6 6 COMICCON Komodo '10 6 3 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You

7 4 PH ELECTRO Englishman In New York 7 8 LOONA Vamos A La Playa

8 8 LOONA Vamos A La Playa 8 11 COOLIO VS. RICO BERNASCONI Gangsta's Paradise 2010

9 9 KATY PERRY FEAT. SNOOP DOGG California Gurls 9 9 KATY PERRY FEAT. SNOOP DOGG California Gurls

10 10 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You (The Vocal Mixes) 10 6 COMICCON Komodo '10

11 11 COOLIO VS. RICO BERNASCONI Gangsta's Paradise 2010 11 10 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You (The Vocal Mixes)

12 13 GINUWINE FEAT. TIMBALAND & MISSY ELLIOTT Get Involved 12 14 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Hold On

13 15 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA One 13 16 LADY GAGA Alejandro

14 12 SHAKIRA FEAT. FRESHLYGROUND Waka Waka (This Time For Africa) 14 12 SHAKIRA FEAT. FRESHLYGROUND Waka Waka (This Time For Africa)

15 19 STROMAE Alors On Danse 15 13 GINUWINE FEAT. TIMBALAND & MISSY ELLIOTT Get Involved

16 20 BINGO PLAYERS Tom's Diner 16 26 CONWAYS VS. DOMINOE Here I Am!

17 24 IAN CAREY FEAT. MANDY VENTRICE Let Loose 17 15 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA One

18 45 AFROJACK & BOBBY BURNS Bungee 18 23 THE PARTYSQUAD & AFROJACK A Msterdamn

19 14 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Hold On 19 22 STROMAE Te Quiero

20 21 JESSY MATADOR Allez Ola Olé 20 19 STROMAE Alors On Danse
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 9 KATY PERRY FEAT. SNOOP DOGG California Gurls 1 10 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You (The Vocal Mixes)

2 2 YOLANDA BE COOL & DCUP We No Speak Americano 2 2 YOLANDA BE COOL & DCUP We No Speak Americano

3 1 AVICII & SEBASTIEN DRUMS My Feelings For You 3 1 AVICII & SEBASTIEN DRUMS My Feelings For You

4 10 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You (The Vocal Mixes) 4 4 PH ELECTRO Englishman In New York

5 12 SHAKIRA FEAT. FRESHLYGROUND Waka Waka (This Time For Africa) 5 3 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You

6 5 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love 6 5 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love

7 16 LADY GAGA Alejandro 7 26 CONWAYS VS. DOMINOE Here I Am!

8 30 VELILE & SAFRI DUO Helele 8 9 KATY PERRY FEAT. SNOOP DOGG California Gurls

9 6 COMICCON Komodo '10 9 6 COMICCON Komodo '10

10 3 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You 10 11 COOLIO VS. RICO BERNASCONI Gangsta's Paradise 2010

11 29 JAQUES RAUPE Pusteblume 11 17 MADCON Glow

12 36 K'NAAN Wavin' Flag 12 12 SHAKIRA FEAT. FRESHLYGROUND Waka Waka (This Time For Africa)

13 32 STEREO LOVERS FEAT. NARANY Don't Let Go 13 15 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA One

14 82 LÜTZENKIRCHEN TRIFFT KNORKATOR Ich Hasse Musik 14 16 LADY GAGA Alejandro

15 24 IAN CAREY FEAT. MANDY VENTRICE Let Loose 15 7 R.I.O. Hot Girl

16 - CHERYL COLE FEAT. WILL.I.AM 3 Words 16 25 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010

17 35 MEDINA You And I 17 29 JAQUES RAUPE Pusteblume

18 23 THE PARTYSQUAD & AFROJACK A Msterdamn 18 58 CREW 7 Thunderstruck

19 - MONROSE Like A Lady 19 23 THE PARTYSQUAD & AFROJACK A Msterdamn

20 39 TAIO CRUZ FEAT. LUDACRIS Break Your Heart 20 13 GINUWINE FEAT. TIMBALAND & MISSY ELLIOTT Get Involved

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 1 AVICII & SEBASTIEN DRUMS My Feelings For You

2 3 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You

3 2 YOLANDA BE COOL & DCUP We No Speak Americano

4 11 COOLIO VS. RICO BERNASCONI Gangsta's Paradise 2010

5 5 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love

6 4 PH ELECTRO Englishman In New York

7 7 R.I.O. Hot Girl

8 6 COMICCON Komodo '10

9 9 KATY PERRY FEAT. SNOOP DOGG California Gurls

10 13 GINUWINE FEAT. TIMBALAND & MISSY ELLIOTT Get Involved

11 27 TIM BERG Bromance

12 18 ATB Could You Believe

13 8 LOONA Vamos A La Playa

14 22 STROMAE Te Quiero

15 20 BINGO PLAYERS Tom's Diner

16 16 LADY GAGA Alejandro

17 25 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010

18 19 STROMAE Alors On Danse

19 29 JAQUES RAUPE Pusteblume

20 15 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA One
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